
 

 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, 

Champadanga Irrigation Sub-Division 
Champadanga,Hooghly 

Email Id-sdo.champadanga@gmail.com 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

N.I.Q.NO.-WBIW/SDO/CHAMP/NIQ-02/2019-20 

 

1. A  Notice for Sealed quotations in plain paper are hereby invited from the reliable, bonafied Govt. 

Contractor & General order suppliers, for execution of survey works at various point  For the work:- 

 

“Survey work in connection with preparation of Detail Project Report for re-excavation of Arora 

Khal from Ch.-4.500 km to Ch.-16.280 km., Kana Darakeswar Ch.-26.000 km to Ch.-35.980 km., 

Old course of river Kana Darakeswar (for length of 3.100Km.), Akambari Khal Ch.-0.00Km. to 

8.400 Km. & Singer Khal Ch.-0.00 Km. to Ch.-4.300Km under Lower Damodar Irrigation 

Division.” 
 

2.  The rate quoted should be inclusive of all charges for supply or execution of work at various point 

as per instruction of  Executive Engineer-I, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division, Singur. 

 
3. The rate should be quoted both in word and figure separately. 

 

4. The quotation should reach at the office of the undersigned up to 02.00 P.M. on 25.02.2020. and the 
same will be  opened on the same day at 2.30 P.M. in presence of the suppliers; dealers or their legal 

authenticated   representatives who intend to be present on the said date & time . 

 

a.) Last date & time of Application - 25/02/2020 upto 2.30 P.M. 

 

b.) Last date & time of issue of quotation paper -25/02/2020 up to 4.30 P.M. 

 

c.) Last date & time of dropping of quotation paper -27/02/2020 upto 2.00 P.M. 

 

d.) Date & time of opening of quotation paper - 27/02/2020 at 2.30 P.M. 

 

Dropping Center: Office of the Sub Divisional Officer, Champadanga Irrigation Sub Division 
,Champadanga, Hooghly. 

 
 

  5. The undersigned & the Executive Engineer-I, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division does not 

bind himself to accept the lowest  Quotation & reserve the right to accept or cancel any or all 
quotation without assigning any reason thereof. 
 

6. The quotationer shall have to submit attested photocopy up to date  of  Trade Lisence, GSTIN 

Certificate with return , I.T. Return ,Pan Card, Aadhar Card/ Votar Card during submission of 

quotation. 
 

7. The Quotation which did not fulfill any of the aforesaid conditions or incomplete in any respect 

would be rejected forthwith. 
 



8. Payment will be made as per availability of fund . 

 

9. All Quotationer who will participate or submit Quotation are specially requested to present himself 
at the office of the undersigned during opening of Quotation.  

 

10. The successful quotationers will have to execute formal agreement with this Department in 

duplicate in W.B.F. No. 2908 at the office of the Executive Engineer-I, Lower Damodar Irrigation 
Division., Singur ,Hooghly and the tender form will be submitted duly filled along with as earnest 

money @ 2 % value of the work,   in the shape of bank draft only, from any scheduled bank in favour 

of the Executive Engineer-I, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division., Singur ,Hooghly. 
 

11. If for any unavoidable reasons the quotation cannot be opened on the fixed date and hours 
mentioned   in this NIQ, revised date and time of opening of the quotation will be notified and hung up 

in office  notice board of the undersigned. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Memo No: -----142                                                                             Dated: 18.02.2020 

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:- 

 

1 .  The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatshal,PurbaBardhaman,Pin-

713103 

2 .  The Executive Engineer-I, Lower Damodar Irrigation  Division, Singur, Hooghly. 

3 .  The Executive Engineer-II, Lower Damodar Irrigation  Division, Singur, Hooghly. 

4 .  The Sub-Divisional Officer, Arambagh/Singur/Jamalpur/Memari Sub-Division. 

5 .  Office Notice Board. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bankesh Ojha 
Sub-Divisional Officer 

Champadanga Irrigation Sub Division 

Champadanga,Hooghly 

Bankesh Ojha 

Sub-Divisional Officer 

Champadanga Irrigation Sub Division 

Champadanga,Hooghly 



 

 

NAME OF  THE WORK:-  “Survey work in connection with preparation of Detail Project Report 

for re-excavation of Arora Khal from Ch.-4.500 km to Ch.-16.280 km., Kana Darakeswar Ch.-

26.000 km to Ch.-35.980 km., Old course of river Kana Darakeswar (for length of 3.100Km.), 

Akambari Khal Ch.-0.00Km. to 8.400 Km. & Singer Khal Ch.-0.00 Km. to Ch.-4.300Km under 

Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.” 
 

Ref:- NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO: - 02 OF 2019– 2020 

 

SL. 

No. 

 

Description of Items 

 

Qty 

 

Unit 

 

Rate 
Remarks 

1      

 Topographyical & Hydrological 

Survey including recording of 

cross sections at an interval 250 

meter  for different Khal - Arora 

Khal from Ch.-4.500 km to Ch.-

16.280 km., Kana Darakeswar 

Ch.-26.000 km to Ch.-35.980 km., 

Old course of river Kana 

Darakeswar (for length of 

3.100Km.), Akambari Khal Ch.-

0.00Km. to 8.400 Km. & Singer 

Khal Ch.-0.00 Km. to Ch.-

4.300Km in Block-Pursurah, 

Arambagh, Khanakul-I & 

Khanakul-II, Dist.-Hooghly and 

submission of section sheet and 

report in quadruplicate as per 

direction of E.I.C. 

 

 

1 

 

 

Job 

  

 

(Rate to be submitted inclusive of all taxes) 

                 
 
 
 
 
 

5 Bankesh Ojha 
Sub-Divisional Officer 

Champadanga Irrigation Sub Division 

Champadanga,Hooghly 


